Rev. 10     2022bray.com
Series 5A Resin Valve Status Monitor
ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC Ga T6
II 2G Ex ia IIC Gb T6
IECEx Ex ia IIC Ga T6
Ex ia IIC Gb T6
Ambient 1G: -25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +49°C
2G: -25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +65°C

bray.com
BRACKET
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Single Piece Resin Bracket
30mm x 80mm 30mm x 130mm
Bracket Type NAMUR Pattern Actuator Series Actuator Size VSM / Actuator Std. Part No.
Single Piece 30 x 80
92 / 93 063 - 128
Imperial / Imperial 5B0000-22602517
Imperial / Metric 5B0000-22632517
Metric / Metric 5B0000-22652517
98 All
Imperial / Metric 5B0000-22632517
Metric / Metric 5B0000-22652517
Single Piece 30 x 130 92 / 93
160 - 210 Imperial / Imperial 5B0000-22603517
160 - 255
Imperial / Metric 5B0000-22633517
Metric / Metric 5B0000-22653517
Switch Option
A SPDT Mechanical Switch
B SPDT Mechanical Gold Plated
Switch (Low Power)
C PNP N.O., 3-Wire Switch
D NPN N.O., 3-Wire Switch
E PNP N.C., 3-Wire Switch
F 140V, 2-Wire Switch
G 250V, 2-Wire Switch
H NAMUR Intrinsically Safe Switch
K SPDT Reed Switch
R NPN N.C., 3-Wire Switch
Switch
Configuration
2 2 Switches
5A000X-126X X XXX
Thread Type
0 Imperial
5 Metric
Body Material
517 Engineered
Resin
Indicator
Language
E English
Indicator
Color
2 Red Closed/
Green Open
3 Yellow Closed/
Black Open
4 Green Closed/
Red Open
/ E X
No Additional
Characters